We reserve the right to make technical changes. Personal support can be found on our website: www.weidmueller.com/contact
Assembly instructions
PUSH IN connector with push-button –
BVFL 7.62HP Hybrid
OMNIMATE Power – series BVFL 7.62HP Hybrid
All other technical data can be obtained from the data sheet.
Cables suitable for power connection:
Strip the insulation from the cables to a length of approx. 12 mm ± 1 mm.
If you are using wire-end ferrules strip the cables according to the table below.
min.
cable connection cross-section
max.
cable connection cross-section
Solid (H05(07) V-U) 0.5 mm² 6 mm²
Flexible (H05(07) V-K) 0.5 mm² 6 mm²
with wire-end ferrule according to DIN 46 228/1 1.5 mm² 6 mm²
with wire-end ferrule; with collar DIN 46 228/4 1.5 mm² 6 mm²
AWG 24 8
We recommend using the following wire-end ferrules with plastic collar:
Cable diameter Type Weidmüller color code
Order number
DIN color code
Order number
Stripping length
0.5 mm² H0.5/18 1076980000 1076990000 14 ± 1 mm
0.75 mm² H0.75/18 9025910000 9019060000 14 ± 1 mm
1 mm² H1.0/18 9025930000 9019110000 15 ± 1 mm
1.5 mm² H1.5/18 9019140000 15 ± 1 mm
2.5 mm² H2.5/18 9019170000 9019170000 14 ± 1 mm
4 mm² H4.0/20 9019200000 9019200000 14 ± 1 mm
6 mm² H6.0/20 0533500000 9019220000 14 ± 1 mm
We recommend using the following wire-end ferrules without plastic collar:
Cable diameter Type Order number Stripping length
1.5 mm² H1.5/12 9004060000 12 ± 1 mm
2.5 mm² H2.5/12 0186100000 12 ± 1 mm
4 mm² H4.0/12 0244100000 12 ± 1 mm
6 mm² H6.0/12 0191900000 12 ± 1 mm
We reserve the right to make technical changes. Personal support can be found on our website: www.weidmueller.com/contact

Solid (H05(07) V-U) 0.14 mm² 1.5 mm²
Flexible (H05(07) V-K) 0.14 mm² 1.5 mm²
with wire-end ferrule according to DIN 46 228/1 0.25 mm² 1.5 mm² *1
with wire-end ferrule; with collar DIN 46 228/4 0.25 mm² 1.0 mm² *1; *2
AWG 26 18
*1: �Restriction for max. wire cross-section: crimp shape according to European standard EN 60947-1. We recommend the following crimping tools:
Crimping tool for wire-end ferrule of 0.25 mm² to 1.5 mm² with trapezoidal indentation crimp, type PZ6/5 (Order No. 9011460000)
Crimping tool for wire-end ferrule of 0.14 mm² to 0.75 mm² with trapezoidal crimp, type PZ1.5 (Order No. 9005990000)
*2: Wire cross-section 1.50 mm² possible with the following restrictions: For a rated voltage of 125V/2.5KV at III/3 or 250/2.5KV at II/2
We recommend using the following wire-end ferrules with plastic collar:
Cable diameter Type Weidmüller color code
Order number
DIN color code
Order number
Stripping length
1.50 mm² H1.5/14 0463100000 9019120000 10 ± 1 mm
1 mm² H1.0/14 0463000000 9019080000 10 ± 1 mm
0.75 mm² H0.75/14 0462900000 9019040000 10 ± 1 mm
0.50 mm² H0.5/14 0690700000 9019010000 10 ± 1 mm
0.34 mm² H0.34/12 9025770000 10 ± 1 mm
0.25 mm² H2.5/12 9025760000 10 ± 1 mm
0.14 mm² H0.14/12 9028240000 10 ± 1 mm
We recommend using the following wire-end ferrules without plastic collar:
Cable diameter Type Order number Stripping length
1.50 mm² H1.5/10 0186500000 10 ± 1 mm
1 mm² H1.0/10 0282800000 10 ± 1 mm
0.75 mm² H0.75/10 0542500000 10 ± 1 mm
0.50 mm² H0.5/10 9004050000 10 ± 1 mm
We reserve the right to make technical changes. Personal support can be found on our website: www.weidmueller.com/contact
PUSH IN connector design:
Handling:
Recommended tool: